

कार्यालय अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, मानसरोवर जोन, नगर निगम जयपुर ग्रेटर सेक्टर–9 गोखले मार्ग, शिप्रा पथ रोड, मानसरोवर जयपुर

क्रमांक:-एफ29 / एम.ई. / एम.एस.जैड / 25/ ४ / 2_

दिनांक :- 14/02/2025

ई-निविदा संशोधन सूचना

दिनांक 14.02.2025 को पोर्टल पर प्रकाशित ई—निविदा सूचना संख्या 43/2024—25 के साथ संलग्न G-Schedule के स्थान पुनः पोर्टल पर अपलोड Revised G-Schedule पढा जावें। शेष शर्ते यथावत रहेगी। संलग्न — संशोधित जी—शिड्यूल

अधिशाषी अमियन्ता मानसरीवर जोन

नुमर निगम ग्रेटर जयपुर

N.I. T. No. 43/2024 25

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MANSAROVER ZONE) NAGAR NIGAM, JAIPUR, GREATER

Name o	f Work :- वार्ड	नं. 85	के	सैक्टर	117	की	सडकों	का	निर्माण	कार्य
Issue to	M/s									
Postal .	Address of A	gency							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Mobile	No									

REVISED G-SCHEDULE

S.			BAS	ED ON F	RUIDP SOR 2023
No.	Item Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Granular courses	79.12	310.00	cum	24527.20
2	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	361.60	678.00	cum	245164.80
3	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301.In all type of soil		235.50	cum	51894.78
4	Carriage of materials earth including loading and unloading with a lead of 5 km	661.08	254.76	cum	168416.74
5	Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub- base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length onstruction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manualy, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	180.80	2955.00	cum	534264.00
6	Providing and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete mix in pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form or slip form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of ntraction, expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, dowel bar, tie rod, admixtures as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion PCC M-20	271.20	6340.00	cum	1719408.00
7	Providing and applying primer coat over prepared surface of granular base with bitumen emulsion as per IS: 8887 and approved quality @ 0.6 kg/sqm with the help of spray set fitted on bitumen Container (boiler) after cleaning the surface including removing of binding material and other foreign matter with wire brushes and small picks, sweeping with brooms or soft brushes and finally dusting with old gunny bags and compressed air to receive bituminous treatment complete as per clause 502 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	400.00	33.70	sqm	13480.00
8	Providing and applying tack coat on the prepared surface with bitumen emulsion as per IS: 8887 and approved quality @ 0.2 kg/sqm with the help of spray set fitted on bitumen Container (boiler) after cleaning the surface with brooms or soft brushes and finally dusting with old gunny bags and compressed air to receive bituminous treatment complete as per clause 502 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	,	12.00	sqm	4800.00

NIT. No. 43/24-25

	Description laving the second		, –	, ,	3121
9	Providing, laying, spreading (with paver finisher only) and compacting wet mix macadam (WMM) base course comprising of graded stone aggregate and granular material conforming to MORT&H specifications (Table 400-II) in layers of equal compacted thickness each consolidated, including pre-mixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tippers to site, laying in uniform layers in base course on a well prepared sub-base/ base course and compacting with power vibratory-roller to achieve the desired density complete as per MoRT&H specification clause - 406 including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.		1775.00	cum	71000.00
10	Providing and laying 50-75 mm compacted thick design mix (approved by Engineer) Dense Bituminous Macadam on prepared surface with specified graded crushed aggregates as per Table 500- 9. 500-10 with bitumen binder set (including cost of anti-stripping compound wherever required) for base/ binder course including loading of material with F.E. loader, heating and mixing of stone aggregate, filler and bitumen in computerised hot mix plant.transporting the mixed material by tippers to paver and laying with paver finisher fitted with electronic sensor control as per clause 504.3.5 to the required level and grade, compacting by power rollers and vibratory rollers or 150 to 250 KN pneumatic tyred roller with TP = 0.7 Mpa to achieve the desired density (approximately 2.3 tonne/cum) complete as per clause 507 of MoRT&H specification but excluding primer/tack coat, including all material, labour,machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.Grade-II with Bitumen VG-grade 30 @ 4.50 %, lime filler @ 2%(percent by weight of total mix)	41.40	3265.00	tonne	135171.00
11	Providing and laying 30-45 mm compacted thickness Bituminous Concrete as per design mix (approved by Engineer) on prepared surface with specified grade stone aggregate as per Table - 500-18 with bitumen for wearing course including loading of aggregate with F.E. loader and hot mixing of stone aggregate and bitumen (including cost of anti-stripping compound wherever required) in computerised hot mix plant, transporting the mixed material by tippers to paver and laying with paver finisher fitted with electronic sensing device (as per clause 504-3.5) to the required level and grade and compacting by power rollers and vibratory rollers or 150 to 250 KN pneumatic tyred roller with TP = 0.7 Mpa, to achieve the desired density complete as per clause 509 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting,guarding and maintenance of diversion but excluding primer/tack coat.Grade-II with Bitumen VG-grade 30 @ 6% (percent by weight of total mix)	32.20	4360.00	tonne	140392.00
12	Supplying & fixing 560mm dia opening SFRC manhole frame &cover as per IS: 12592-2002 in existing manholes including groutingthe frame in PCC M-15 complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer HD-20	12.00	2675.00	each	32100.00
13	Providing and laying marking of center line and stop line etc with hot thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick on road/ plain surface, including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area with special applicator machine, as per IRC:35 including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter, demarcation at siteand traffic control involved. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes as per clause 803 of MoRT&HSpecification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	30.00	444.00	sqm	13320.00
			Total		3153938 52

42

Executive Engineer (MSZ) Jaipur Nagar Nigam Greater

I/ We hereby accepted rates _

_% above/below

Signature of the contractor With full postal address

कार्यालय अधिशाषी अभियन्ता (मानसरोवर जोन) नगर निगम, ग्रेटर जयपुर

सेक्टर-9 गोखले मार्ग, शिप्रा पथ रोड मानसरोवर जयपुर

दिनांक 13/02/25

क्रमांक :- 6 ० 6

ई-निविदा सूचना क्रमांक -43/2024-25

नगर निगम, जयपुर ग्रेटर द्वारा निम्न कार्य कराये जाने हेतु उपर्युक्त श्रेणी में पंजीकृत एवं मान्यता प्राप्त यथा नगर निगम, जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, केन्द्र व राज्य सरकार के विभागों में पंजीकृत/RUIDP/ADB/RHB से पंजीकृत अनुभवी संवेदकों से निर्धारित प्रपन्न में ई—प्रोक्यूरमेन्ट प्रक्रिया हेतु ऑनलाईन निविदाएँ आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा फार्म ऑनलाईन वेबसाईट http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in/डाउनलोड एवं अपलोड व http://sppp.raj.nic.in पर डाउनलोड किये जा सकते है :--

S. No.	Particulars	Detail
1	Name of Work	वार्ड नं. ८५ के सैक्टर ११७ की सडकों का निर्माण कार्य।
2	Estimate Project Cost	Rs. 31.54 Lac
3	Earnest Money Deposit 2.00%	63080/-
4	Earnest Money Deposit 0.50%	15770/-
5	Cost of tender document (non refundable) in favor of Municipal Corporation Jaipur Greater Payable at Jaipur	Rs. 500/- + G.S.T. 18% Rs. 90.00 Total = 590/- (As per Order No 534 Dated 31-01-2023)
6	RISL Processing Fees (Non Refundable) in Favor of MD RISL Payable at Jaipur.	Rs. 500/-
7	Work Execution Period	04 Months
8	Tender Publication on official web site http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in	14-02-2025 6:00 PM
9	Tender Download Start Date	15-02-2025 11:00 AM
10	Bid Submission Start date & Time	17-02-2025 11:00 AM
11	Bid Submission End date & Time	26-02-2025 6:00 PM
12	Technical bid opening date & Time	27-02-2025 11:00 AM

1. निविदा दाताओं को निविदा शुल्क, एवं प्रोसेसिंग फीस व अमानता राशि ऑनलाईन नगर निगम जयपुर की वेबसाईट www.jaipurmc.org.com पर Submission Date and time से पूर्व जमा करवाकर उससे प्राप्त होने वाली रसीद को स्केन करके www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर अपलोड करने पर ही निविदा को मान्य किया जायेगा।

2. निविदा से सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण वेबसाईट http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, www.jaipurmc.org.com तथा http://sppp.raj.nic.in पर देखा जा सकता है। इच्छुक संवेदकों को अपने डिजिटल हस्ताक्षर के माध्यम से वेबसाईट पर रजिस्टर्ड करवाना आवश्यक है। ई—टेण्डरिंग में न्यूनतम दर स्वीकार की जावेगी।

 संवेदक द्वारा पंजीयन की प्रति, जीएसटी में पंजीयन की प्रति व पेनकार्ड की प्रति, पी.एफ. ई.एस.आई. में पंजीयन की प्रति निविदा के साथ संलग्न किया जाना आवश्यक होगा। अन्यथा प्राप्त निविदा पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा।

4. वितीय विभाग द्वारा दिनांक 22.10.2021 को जारी अधिसूचना में RTPP Rule 75 ए के नियमानुसार Additional Performance Sequrity देय होगी।

- 5. उक्त कार्य का डिफेक्ट लायबिलिटी पीरियड 03 वर्ष होगा।
- 6. राज्य सरकार द्वारा जारी वर्तमान में प्रचलित नियम प्रभावी रहेंगें।
- 7. निविदादाता द्वारा एनेक्सचर A,B,C,D,E स्वयं हस्ताक्षर स्केन करके www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर अपलोड करना होगा।
- 8. निविदा की वैधता अवधि खोलने की तिथि से 90 दिन तक मान्य होगी।
- 9. संवेदक द्वारा ई.पी.एफ. एवं ई.एस.आई. में पंजीयन की प्रित निविदा के साथ संलग्न किया जाना आवश्यक होगा तथा आयुक्त महोदय के पिरपत्र क्रमांक 1492 दिनांक 09.01.2023 की पालना में संवेदक को राज्य/केन्द्र सरकार की नवीनीतम दरों के अनुसार अपने समस्त श्रमिकों का नियमानुसार ई.पी.एफ. एंव ई.एस.आई. जमा कराना होगा जिसमें नियोजित श्रमिकों की मजदूरी राशि से कटौती ओर संवेदक का अंशदान शामिल होगा। संवेदक द्वारा अपने आगामी माह के बिल के साथ गत माह के पेटे श्रमिकों के ई.एस.आई. ओर ई.पी.एफ. के अंशदान की राशि नियमानुसार जमा कराये जाने की पुष्टि में संबंधित चालान की प्रित प्रस्तुत किये जाने पर ही संवेदक को आगामी माह के बिल/बिलों का भुगतान किया जावेगा।
- 10. राजकीय अवकाश होने पर स्वतः ही आगामी तारीख मानी जावें।
- 11. अधिक जानकारी के लिये अधिशाषी अभियन्ता (मानसरोवर) के कमरा नं. 401 सेक्टर—9 गोखले मार्ग, शिप्रा पेश रोड मानसरोवर जयपुर में सम्पर्क कर सकते है।

(संदीप माथुर) अधिशाषी अभियन्ता मानसरोवर जोन नगर निगम, जयपुर ग्रेटर

प्रतिलिपि :- आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

1. ओसवाल डाटा एण्ड प्रोसेसर नगर निगम जयपुर को भेजकर लेख है कि उक्त सूचना को नगर निगम की वेबसाईट पर प्रदर्शित करते हुए ई—टेण्डरिंग की कार्यवाही सुनिश्चित करावें।

सन्द (संदीप माथुर) अधिशाषी अभियन्ता मान मानसरोवर जोन नगर नगर निगम, जयपुर ग्रेटर